P

(" Case # 05-2008- CFO0097-A00CKX )
Document Page #

I AT .

i

o~

v
FCIC/NCIC CHECK . YESEI  NoOd

LD

ARREST/NOTICE TO APPEAR

U
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Administeative

U YU

Yefenduntlluvenile

=2h PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT/ e
OBTS umber 9; A JUVENILE REFFERAL e} R e
0_5 a / / 7 k?/‘s 3. Arrest Aflidavis 6. Juvenile Referrol
Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
FLO 0050200 COCOA POLICE DEPARTMENT 200800001660
Weapon Scized! 1y
Charge type, check B 1. Felony O 3. Misdemeanar O 5. Ondinance l,c‘}’:“ o e Agcncy Amest Numbcr
83 many as apply O 2 Twfic Felony ) 4 Trafic Misdemeanor £ 6. Other INe  N/A ] { ))
Location of Arrest (Include Name of Business) City Location of Offense (Business Name, Addrcss) City
1652 Sunhome Street Cocoa 1652 Sunhome Street Cocoa
Dute of Arrest Time of Arrest BCSO Date BCSO Time Joil Date Juil Time "'“8"98“;1 fication Only €3 AFIS By:
S72008 1642 1 £ /0P A crminst
Date of Offense FDLE Number DOC R inber FBY Number
JSRG08
Nome (Laost, First, Middie) Alias
Wright, Michelle, M.
Rfic Whie 1 American ndian Sex Datc of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
- h = Aangrican indi N 1)
B liach O OricnsiAsion W Femnle 12171978 503 150 Bro Bro Med Med
T o Unionre P 1 o ot Tndiction of- VN Unk
Scars, M'urks. Fattoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) :k::ém:mu o8 a
Unknown Drug Influcnce ggo
Lol Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) {Swte)  {Zip) Phone "ﬁ“’k’éﬂ Type o
1652 Sunhome Street Cocon FL. 32922 () ! e e
Permuncnt Address (Street, Apt. Numbcer) or Purent’s Namne if Juv! (City) (Swute)  (Zip) Phone Parent
() Contacted 0O 0
Business Address (Name, Strect) or Parent’s Address if Juv) (City) (Swte)  (Zip) Phone Occupation
(2
Driver's Liconse State/Number Social Security Number INS Number Place of Binh Citizenship
010565133 Mussachusetts us
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middic) Race Sex Date of Binth or Age O 1. Arrested U3 Folony
0 2 At Lasge £ 4, Misdemeanor
0 5. fuvenile
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middlc) Race Sex Date of Birth or Age O & Arecsted T3 Felony
D At Large {0 4. Misdemeanor
008 huenilc
Activity 8. Seil K. Smuggle K. Dupense/Disitibute Tipe B. Barbi I, Halueh PP U, Unknown
N.NiA B Buy . Peliver M. Manufacture/Produce/Cultivate NONIA €. Cocaine M. Marijudna S. Symihetic Z. Other
P, Posscas T Tmfie £ U 7. Other A, Amphetaming £. Herain O. Opiunveriv.
Charge Description Counts BFS. Statute Violation Number Violation of Section (ORD)
Cruelty to animuls 1 0 0r. 828.12
Activity Drug Type Amount/Unit Bond Ammount Cgugt Nu
| N N/A N N/A 2000.00 u.‘a??v@
BIPC [ Capias L[] AC LIBW LJFW LJPW Lljuv. PU L] Citation Date Issued CTWrit A Domestic Viol. Injo
Charge Description Counts J C1es. Statute Violation Number I Violation of Section (ORDf
00
Aclivity Brug Type AmounvUnit Bond Amount Count Number
N. N/A N. N/A
OvC Ol Capins LJAC LJBw [Jfw [Opw [luv. PU [ Chation Date Issued O wnt an. [J Domestic Viol, Inj. L] Order of Arrest
ieve tha the above named Defendant d the following violation of law:

The undorsigned cenifics and swenrs thal he/shie has just ad reasonable grounds to believe, and does be
Onthe St day o March 2008 at 1520 hrs 1AM R PM,

(Specitically include fcts constituting cause for arvest.)

Prohabie Ciiuse/Stemens

I was dispatched to 1652 Sunhome Street to assist animal control officers. Upon arrival, I met with
Officers Anderson and Thivierge. Anderson and Thivierge were there to follow-up on a complaint of

cruelty to animals that began back in Jaunuary of 2008.
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Continugd for: Narrutive B Charges [
Mandatory Lucation (Court, Room Number, Address)
Appenrance k2
Timesy
In Court Month ey . Year Time OaM. OOpMm.
Fagree to oppenr of tho uMd place demcd lgg“n{gl’w.nﬁtnu charged or @ pay the fine subseribed. | understand that should | willfully 137 10 appear bofore the court as required by (his natice to appear, thal | may be held in comemgt of
cousd mid o warmant for my aspest of o ke into Cus order bhail be issucd.
Signature of Defendapt/Juvepile Signature of Juv. ParenvCustodian Released to: (Namce) Date Time
B t.‘.‘! ~<[ ac O B
(W]
[m] ximpdn — l :qlqw'fm Oaxnggbnéy Verified By: Date I Bonding Agency
aring LI ﬁ
Adkaliy Oy
3 Hold for Fitst Appeariiica < e <[ - Bond # Amount
3o Not itond Oint. HEIoh: [ ] e &
1 swcarfallinm the ROV b aucmchcggummk_:émegg;mmu Swom 10 and before me, the i § Bond # Amount
| Do "c‘i‘ o '.Jg Authority thiy day oim ﬂ& E
Officcr’ wCompininanr's Signature ©w e T TN et B Returnable Count Date Retumable Court Time
Signature k- ClAam.
/é{ —y 3 q Print or Type Namc_} Mé&_t’ﬂ z = DP'M'
/n ;
10 NoJgt / B V Notary/Law Enforcement Officer in Performance of Office Dutics Court Location Poge Page
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v AGENC@yAME: COCOA POLICE DEPART@ENT 2/
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 5

NARRATIVE Continuation Page2of2 AGENCY REPORT NO.
200800001660
(Last, First, Middle) OBTS NO.
DEFENDANT/JUVENILE: Wright, Michelle, M.
Charge Description Counts gg{% Statute Violation Number Violation of Section {ORD)
Activity Drug Type } Amount/Unit Bond Amount Cou b, /z
N. N/A ] N. N/A JQ{W@? < 26077 ~ARXX=/N
Orc QOcCupias LJTAC OOw [rw [Jew Diuv. Pu [ Citation Date Issued O wnt A [ Domestic Vial Iny. ) Ofder of Arrest
Charge Description Counts ] 8] (r)rsd Statute Violation Number l Violation of Section (ORD)
Activity Drug Type Amount/Unit Bond Amount Court Number
N. N/A N. N/A
Oec Tl Copins TJAC Onw DJfw JpW [iuv. PU [ Citation Date Issued O writ A, [ Domestic Viol. Inj. [] Order of Arrest

On 01-04-08, Thivierge initially contacted the defendant at 1652 Sunhome about her dogs. The
defendant's dogs recently gave birth to several puppies who were allegedly being mistreated. At that time,
I observed the puppies who were in poor condition. Their fur was very patchy and they appeared to be
convered in mange and flees. Animal control officers apparently warned the defendant at that time.

On this occasion, while the animal control officers were conducting their investigation, I observed the
four puppies they seized. Each puppy was covered in mange and fleas. When the animal control officers
picked up the puppics, they bled about the face. Their fur was very patchy and on some of the puppies,
their hind area was void of any fur. The puppies’ situation was dire. After further investigation, I learned
that the defendant was advised by animal control officers about 2 months ago to care for her dogs. The
defendant went to a vet on 01-15-08. The vet at that time told the defendant that the dogs were in such bad
shape that she needed to get them treated professionally or have them put down immediately. The
defendant never sought professional help and allowed the puppies to suffer. Animal control officers
Anderson and Thivierge wrote affidavits. They advised that the pupples will most likely have to be put

down due to their severe condition,

Pursuant to F.S.S 938.27 and F.S.S 775.089 the cost incurred was $67.50

Sce case report for further

Officer’s Signature / Officer’s Name PRINTED
: %"\_— N. Moon
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IN THE COUNTY COURT, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

P9

DIVISION
D CIVIL CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
CRIMINAL OF COURT DATE 05-2008-CF-020097-AXXX-XX
[ ]JUVENILE
[ ] TRAFFIC
TO:DEFENDANT: MICHELLE M WRIGHT RE BOND NO:
1652 SUNHOME STREET COCQCA FL 32922 2008AA042085
DEFENSE SAMUEL BOOKHARDT
ATTORNEY: 1980 MICHIGAN AVE COCOA FL 32922
BONDING AGENT/ BARBER BONDING AGENCY
DEPOSITOR: 15356 8 WASHINGTON AVE TITUSVILLE FL 32780
STATE BREVARD COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY: CENTRAL BREVARD SERVICE COMPLEX JUDGE FRAN JAMIESON WAY MELBOURNE EL 3
FORMER
COUNSEL:
SCOTT ELLIS
PLANTIFF DEFENDANT CLOCK IN 31772008
12 00 am
STATE OF MICHELLE M WRIGHT FILED IN TVL
FLORIDA vs CLERKOF CIR CT
BREVARD.CO FL
DATE: 4/18/2008 JUDGE: KELLY JO McKIBBEN
TIME: 9:00 am LOCATION: MOORE JUSTICE CENTER

Please be advised that your court date has been cancelled and you will be provided a new court date
upon the filing of an Information by the State Attorney's Office.

If you have any questions, contact your attorney and your Bail Bond Agent.

Please note: If you are currently at liberty on any type of bond or release order, you must still abide by all
conditions set forth in that bond/order.

I certify that a copy hereof has been furnished to the defendant MICHELLE M WRIGHT 1652 SUNHOME STREET COCOA FL
32922, BARBER BONDING AGENCY 1535 S WASHINGTON AVE TITUSVILLE FL 32780 by U.S. Mail: SAMUEL
BOOKHARDT 1980 MICHIGAN AVE COCOA FL 32922, by contract courier; and the BREVARD COUNTY STATE
ATTORNEY CENTRAL BREVARD SERVICE COMPLEX JUDGE FRAN JAMIESON WAY MELBOURNE FL 32940, by county

courier.,

03/17/2008

DISTRIBUTION: [X] ORIGINAL-FILE [] DEFENDANT Case # 05-2008-CF-020097-AXXX-XX

[ ] DEFENSE ATTORNEY [ ] BONDING AGENT/DEPOSITOR
[]1STATE ATTORNEY [] FORMER COUNSEL

LT




SCOTT ELLIS

JR5 RMC

HAY b A 11: 43

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT / '
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA /

STATE OF FLORIDA NO CAPIAS
VS CASE NUMBER 052008CF020097AXXX
MICHELLE WRIGHT

/

INFORMATION

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS, PAIN OR SUFFERING (F3) 828 12(2)

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NORMAN R
WOLFINGER, STATE ATTORNEY, THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED DESIGNATED
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CHARGES THAT

IN THE COUNTY OF BREVARD, STATE OF FLORIDA, on or between January 15,
2008 and March 5, 2008, MICHELLE WRIGHT did intentionally commit an act to an animal
which resulted in the excessive or repeated infliction of unnecessary pain or suffering, or caused
the same to be done, contrary to Section 828 12(2), Florida Statutes,

AND against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida

I hereby state under oath that [ am mstituting this prosecution 1n good faith, and I certify that 1
have received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses for the offense(s)

LED i1 VIERA-C
ERK CF CIR CT

YARD oo F

B’érsonally appeared before me, Designated Assistant State Attorney JENNIFER GILL,
whb-if? personally known to me, who being first duly sworn, says that this prosecution 1s
nstituted 1n good farth, and certifies that testimony under oath has been received from the
material witness or witnesses for the offense(s), and says that the allegations as set forth in the
foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true and which, 1f true,
would constitute the offgnse(s) theremn charged Sworn to and subscribed before me in Brevard
County, Flonda, this 4, szay of O(E)Caw , 2008

/ w:’/z&c,/,%// /%;%ZZ

S}énature of Notary

" CRANOHTON |
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05-2007-IN-002844-AXXX-XX Page 1 of 1

Register of Actions Activity

05-2007-IN-002844-AXXX-XX - BREVARD CO VS WRIGHT MICHELLE

Prty l;:)v:; Y Doc Seq Description Amount Writ Doc Deputy
D1 07/06/2007 1 I ANIMAL VIOLATION CITATION 1 932
Citation AE65010 filed.
D1 07/06/2007 2 2 COURT INFORMATION SHEET 932
D1 07/06/2007 3 3 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 932
P1 07/09/2007 1 ASM: CO ORDIN FILING FEE $10.00 560

Return to Case Information

tn://webinfod brevardelerk.us/facts/d reg actions.cfim?ReguestTimeout=500 717008



Case 4 05 2007-1N-002844-AXXX-XX
Document Paﬁe #1
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, 607 000502
m—eggeel 111
ANIMAL VIOLATION CITATION ;;‘E& g 50 ULl 8 ;

COUNTY OF BREVarD [Jaeo [ roacency [Jeeso (J oTHER
IN THE NAME OF BREVARD COUNTY THE UNDERSIGMNED OFFICER CERTIFILS THAT HE/SHE
HAS JUST AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT

ON

DAY OF WEEK MONTH DAY YEAR  TIME &)
(NFRACTION OCCURRED: A 14 7 %00 PM_
HAME Tl MIDILE LAST
Mie be e Wisgl
STREET
1652 Sinhome OF
cTyY STATE Zr
(ogod orsda 32926
TELERAGNE DATE R RACE  Sr i
633 6672 2i F

D# DL
gjd- 5€ - 5:33®

éUELlL Méu-u UROLHLR LOC:CRDN».AHFSE_
v‘.) ame VLA ’

ANKMAL DESCRIPTION/BRLCD COLOR w ”
Ll (N Dog myy F_whtt lopots BUBBLES

Avstrglian ]

m%m]‘ }}wr mcrsmi{éu,x BLE CAUSE
b yntcinalte camne

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE
CHECK ONLY ONE OFTFENSE FOR EACH TICKFT TOTALS_[2¢ o b
151 OvFENSE  [] 23D OFFENSE ] 3RD OI FENSF_[] 4TH OFTLNSE
DHA} INTLRSLRENCFE WITH AFD GR SUPERVISOR (5360 $409, 5500 Y5043
DN—#S VICLATION OF QUARAI INE{FL ADM CODE 6423 000 G403 G40 {321 5.5315, S1S3500)

izas VIOLATION OF DANCERGUS DOG RESTRICTIONS (5500, 3560 5500, $500)

DH h) VIOLATION OF DANGEROUS DG PROVISION (SA08, $500, $500, $300)

Disso ATTACK CAUSING SEVERE DUURY (5500, 500 5500, S50

D 351 FAILURE T SURRDNDER ANIMAI QR CARCARS OF DEAD ARIMAL {3300 5300 $300, 300
Bﬁﬂ(h} FAILURETO VA(CI'NHTCAI OKILKKL’T@\N&SMS i

D!M fa} CRULLTY TO ANIMALS (FS § 828 VIOLATION (3200, $300, 3400, 3508}

DI-LSSIC\ TNHUMANE TREA T VMEN] UF ANIMALS 3200, S0, $400, $540)

D {330 FAILURE TQ OATAIN RABIES CERTIFICATE OR ANIMAL LICENSE TAC (51,0 $215 3348, 5419

{Jiasits B0 OR CAT WITHOUT ATTACHED ANIMAL LICENSE TAC (540 sy =

[Jiass  rALURL TOPROPER! ¥ SFCLRE ANIVIAL (456, 3168 5265 315y =13 f_ == J—- i ()
[hass  ANIMAL AT LARGE 1855, 5165,5265, 391%) E &= 8
[ 15ma LRLATION OF ANUISANCE (5180 5200 1300, $415) > S ~ —
Ouss ANIMAL CAUSTNG PROPERTY LPAMAGE ($108, 5100 5300, $460)  — CD = C'f' -
Du-&x ATTACK CAUSTNG INIURY (%220, 35, 415 3465 {_. 'h) - )
Orase ANIMAL DEFECATING/URINATIAC N PROPERTY ($50.86¢ S6¢ S0 =2 = { > ;
[hacadr  ANIMAI ON PARK OR BEACH (585, $115, S205, S41) ! o a

[Jies2  FAILURE TO LON M ERESTRADY AMMAR 14 PICK UP TRUCK (sm:sx"w?ﬁ%? 5400}
Oisas CONFINEMENT OF FEMALT, TN ESTRUS [HEA) (5200 $300, 5400 3500

Wﬁﬁ ADOPTION REUTERING (575, 5435, 4254 55n55n
THER &
SEQMATLRE GHENFQORCEMENT OFFILER UATL O ISSUANCE

& /14 7877
PRINT ENFRECERTERTOFF NAME kIDE TIME OF BSUANCF  AM O PM
Inv %43 800

mMs TOR AN RNFRACTHIN WHILH DUENDORS MOT REQUIRF APPRARANCL IN COURT
AGHKY OMISF TO COMPLY AND ANMWLR 10 THE CHARCKS SPECIFIED IN LIS CITATION
PLRSUANE PO FS. § 528 37 (83 ANY PERDON SHO WI LIULE Y RFRUSER TO SIGH AN ACCH FT A CITATION
ISSUER RY AN OFFICIR IS GUILIY UF A MISDFMEANOR OF TIF SECOND ULUREE, PUNISHABIF A€
FROVIOFE IN P S TIS0ET OR 175980 1 mdure 1o respond tothls chisclun wthm [ RN (10} BUSHGESS DAVS will rsult &
a waber of your i M to cuultsl the citatian., Culuce to enmply moy resoll i [orthur sction agamst me by Hresord County

GNATURE NOT AVAILABLE \

SIGNATURE OF DITTENDANT
BASE-S(Rev 119 WHITLCLERK YELLOW/ARASNK PINIGDLE LD




Case # 05-2008-IN-000874-AXXX-XX
Document Page #

L b

0118

° I

8-200-N . 87 B,51 99
KN!MATW%‘X?’ON‘%TAT 0N==’°AXXX,§§-§< 65199 *

"COUNTY OF BREVARD [l AEO [J pDAGENCY [1BCso (] oTHER
IN THE NAME OF BREVARD COUNTY, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES THATGHE/SHE
HAS JUST AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT
ON

oot s Y oy &
NAW( CJ\L | l &FIRST m dgog.f{‘) M LAST

STRR lFfTb‘a Banhome St

Tocoa Flocide Ba 903
TELEPHONE DA'I'/E (_)F(;Bu;r‘n > I RACE ;é), HT
D#

an) SSN
Ft Dl WEIBSTZ 7SN 10
UPON A I’UB‘I_.!C STRELT.OR OTHER LOCATION N MELY

((ﬂ ¢ W YREN }‘3(&4’1 & -
ANIMAL DESCRIPTION/BREED, COLOR

PERTINENT FACTS/PROBABLE CAUSE
§-5)7&

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE e
CHECK ONLY ONE OFFENSE FOR EACH TICKET TOTALS 360

¥ asTorrense [0 2nDOFFENSE [ 3RD OYFENSE [] 4TH OFFENSE

?‘44} INTERFERENCE WITI AEC OR SUI"F.RVISOW. 5500, $500)
st~

1445 VIOLATION OF QUARANTINE (FI, ADM CODE 64D-3 001 64D3 HAH(S2IS IS, $415,5500)
j Hey VIOLATION OF DANGEROUS DOG RESTRIC HIONS (5500 5500, 5500, $500)
j 1150 VIOLATION OF DANGEROUS DOG PROVISION (5506, 5506, $500, 5500)
:] 1450 ATTACK CAUSING SEVERE INJURY (5500, 5560, $500, $500)
] [Z3] FAILURE TO SURRENDER ANIMAL OR CARCASS OF DEAD ANIMAL ($360, 3300, $300, $300)

] 4 52th) FAILURE TO VACTINATE DOG CAT OR FERKRET {S120, 5215, $315, $415)

]Id—-i}(u) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (F § § 2% VIOLATION (5200, $300, 3400, 5506}

]N S3ey INHUMANE TREATMENT OF ANIMALS (5200, 3306, $400, $500)

]H 3¢y FAILURE TO OBTAIN RABILS CERTIFICATE OR ANIMAL UCIFNS}?‘TA{;@EO. SR, SIS
]H k) POG OR CAT WITHOUT ATTACHED ANIMAL LICENSE TAG (&40,‘&?‘, 5651 Sig Qt%:

] [ERG FAILURE TO PROPERLY SECURE ANIMAL (355, $165 5265, 15 77 :?f "y e (95

Jisss ANIMAL AT LARGE (595, $165, 5265, $415) S 3;:5 {E‘J

J1457)  CREATION OF A NUISANGE (5100, 5200, 5300, $415) - ft - «Q?

Toass ANIMAL CAUSING PROPERTY DAMAGE {S190. 5200, 5300, m(bz;i e £ e

Jua sk ATTACK CAUSING INJURY {5226, $315, $415, 5465) fz}' Y n

|11 50 ANIMAL DEFECATING/URINATING ON PROPERTY (554, sa;‘%‘.m;»{a > ,:»: !
[146kB)  ANIMAL ON PARK OR BEACH (SS5, S11S, $215, 3415) g b 5‘ g ¥
) FAILURE TO CONFINIRESTRAIN ANIMAL IN PICK-UI TKUCK (5108, 5200, $30Q05400) .
1463 CONFINEMENT OF FEMALE IN ESTRUS {1IEAT) (5200, 5300, 5400, 5500) —~
1406 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITII MANDATORY ADOPTION NECTERING (575, S125, S250, 5500) '

&"ngk 0 1

SNATURBGF ENFORCERMENT

TEOF ISSUARCE
/) 3-5-dd"

wngWmew&mA HME OF ISSUANCE /2/,\,\/1 o
Srevin M (nlegua, 0 ¢7

I8 CITATION IS FOR AN INFRACTION WHICH DOES/ @ES N():ﬁ REQUIRF APPEARANCE IN COURT |
REE AND PROMISE TO COAMPLY AND ANSWER T( E-@HARGES SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION
RSUANT TO FS § 828 27 (S), ANY PERSON WHO WILLFULLY REFUSES TO SIGN AND ACCEPT A CITATION
UED BY AN OFFICER 1S GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE, PUNISHABLE AS
OVIDED IN FF$ § 775082 OR 775083 Farlure to vespund to this exlastion waitlun FEN (10) BUSINESS DAYS will resolt i
aneraf your 0 conlpst the ctation  Faslure to camply may resull mn further action agmmst e by Brevard County

SNATURE OF DRRENDANT
SF-3 (Rev 11/04) WHITEICLERK  YLLLOW/BASE
kb




